

				Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Graham Construction Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Suite 3 Omaha, NE 68122		United Utilities & Excavation, LLC 1410 5th Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501		L. G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc. 10204 S 152nd St Omaha, NE 68138	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	60,875.54	60,875.54	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	3,302.03	6,604.06	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,975.00	5,950.00
3	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	1,287.98	1,287.98	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,680.00	4,680.00	4,380.00	4,380.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	5,378.63	5,378.63	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	32	EA	419.87	13,435.84	600.00	19,200.00	575.00	18,400.00	170.00	5,440.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER	7	EA	691.89	4,843.23	700.00	4,900.00	690.00	4,830.00	400.00	2,800.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 27" TO 48" DIAMETER	3	EA	1,091.33	3,273.99	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,725.00	5,175.00	785.00	2,355.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	1,793.42	1,793.42	1,895.00	1,895.00	4,025.00	4,025.00	3,930.00	3,930.00
9	TEMPORARY CHANNEL DIVERSION	1	LS	7,074.37	7,074.37	13,000.00	13,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	22,450.00	22,450.00
10	EMBANKMENT-BORROW	575	CY	40.71	23,408.25	18.50	10,637.50	13.80	7,935.00	56.00	32,200.00
11	IMPORT TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	780	CY	21.61	16,855.80	19.50	15,210.00	23.00	17,940.00	18.00	14,040.00
12	CONSTRUCT TWIN 8' X 8' BOX CULVERT	133	LF	2,616.92	346,741.90	2,796.00	370,470.00	2,360.00	312,700.00	2,800.00	371,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT WING WALLS	1	LS	82,296.77	82,296.77	59,876.60	59,876.60	110,000.00	110,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
14	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	100	LF	75.99	7,599.00	142.00	14,200.00	90.00	9,000.00	208.00	20,800.00
15	ANIT-GRAFFITI COATING	1,960	SF	4.11	8,055.60	4.35	8,526.00	5.00	9,800.00	3.85	7,546.00
16	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	390	CY	9.58	3,736.20	8.00	3,120.00	18.00	7,020.00	6.00	2,340.00
17	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	1,160	SY	71.09	82,464.40	56.00	64,960.00	75.00	87,000.00	61.00	70,760.00
18	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	25	EA	8.65	216.25	13.00	325.00	40.00	1,000.00	10.65	266.25
19	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	155.56	933.36	95.00	570.00	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00
20	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	60	LF	71.74	4,304.40	76.00	4,560.00	90.00	5,400.00	126.00	7,560.00
21	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE I	2	EA	5,098.63	10,197.26	4,725.00	9,450.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
22	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	9	VF	977.88	8,800.92	1,050.00	9,450.00	900.00	8,100.00	960.00	8,640.00
23	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' ROCK RIP-RAP	134	TN	93.01	12,463.34	102.00	13,668.00	70.00	9,380.00	125.00	16,750.00
24	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'CHANNEL SEED BLEND'	1,600	SY	0.60	960.00	0.55	880.00	0.55	880.00	0.56	896.00
25	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL - TYPE III	1,600	SY	1.43	2,288.00	1.45	2,320.00	1.85	2,960.00	1.35	2,160.00
26	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'B SEED BLEND'	3,080	SY	0.48	1,478.40	0.45	1,386.00	0.72	2,217.60	0.45	1,386.00
27	INSTALL MULCHING	3,080	SY	0.30	924.00	0.27	831.60	0.52	1,601.60	0.30	924.00
28	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	417.19	2,085.95	225.00	1,125.00	300.00	1,500.00	390.00	1,950.00
29	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STRAW WATTLE	1,000	LF	4.77	4,770.00	4.40	4,400.00	5.85	5,850.00	4.50	4,500.00
30	REMOVE AND HAUL OFF 60" CMP	150	LF	19.38	2,907.00	12.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,500.00	56.00	8,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-30, INCLUSIVE)					\$728,053.86		\$728,760.70		\$742,194.20		\$750,173.25

Estimated Start Date

TBN

11/18/2024

12/1/2024

4/1/2025

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Brink Building Group, LLC 15418 Weir Street, Suite 245 Omaha, NE 68138		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507		General Excavating, LLC 6701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00		
2	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	9,600.00		
3	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	650.00	650.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00		
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	32	EA	525.00	16,800.00	390.00	12,480.00	400.00	12,800.00*		
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER	7	EA	885.00	6,195.00	750.00	5,250.00	425.00	2,975.00*		
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 27" TO 48" DIAMETER	3	EA	1,125.00	3,375.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	600.00	1,800.00*		
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
9	TEMPORARY CHANNEL DIVERSION	1	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00*		
10	EMBANKMENT-BORROW	575	CY	18.00	10,350.00	72.00	41,400.00	175.00	100,625.00		
11	IMPORT TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	780	CY	22.42	17,487.60	30.00	23,400.00	40.00	31,200.00		
12	CONSTRUCT TWIN 8' X 8' BOX CULVERT	133	LF	2,996.30	397,009.75	2,400.00	318,000.00	2,500.00	331,250.00		
13	CONSTRUCT WING WALLS	1	LS	64,580.00	64,580.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00		
14	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	100	LF	195.00	19,500.00	182.00	18,200.00	125.00	12,500.00		
15	ANIT-GRAFFITI COATING	1,960	SF	5.85	11,466.00	4.50	8,820.00	5.00	9,800.00		
16	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	390	CY	26.32	10,264.80	6.00	2,340.00	37.00	14,430.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	1,160	SY	96.15	111,534.00	75.00	87,000.00	131.00	151,960.00		
18	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	25	EA	10.00	250.00	8.00	200.00	30.00	750.00		
19	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	350.00	2,100.00	200.00	1,200.00	125.00	750.00		
20	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	60	LF	91.00	5,460.00	100.00	6,000.00	130.00	7,800.00		
21	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE I	2	EA	2,750.00	5,500.00	5,400.00	10,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00		
22	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	9	VF	1,275.00	11,475.00	875.00	7,875.00	1,900.00	17,100.00		
23	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' ROCK RIP-RAP	134	TN	109.00	14,606.00	100.00	13,400.00	125.00	16,750.00		
24	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'CHANNEL SEED BLEND'	1,600	SY	2.50	4,000.00	2.00	3,200.00	0.70	1,120.00		
25	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL - TYPE III	1,600	SY	5.10	8,160.00	1.50	2,400.00	1.50	2,400.00		
26	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'B SEED BLEND'	3,080	SY	2.15	6,622.00	1.50	4,620.00	0.60	1,848.00		
27	INSTALL MULCHING	3,080	SY	3.05	9,394.00	1.30	4,004.00	0.40	1,232.00		
28	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	135.00	675.00	402.00	2,010.00		
29	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STRAW WATTLE	1,000	LF	9.85	9,850.00	3.80	3,800.00	4.60	4,600.00		
30	REMOVE AND HAUL OFF 60" CMP	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00	150.00	22,500.00	15.00	2,250.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-30, INCLUSIVE)							\$842,979.15**		\$843,814.00		\$948,550.00**

Estimated Start Date

3/31/2025

1/6/2025

2/1/2025

*CORRECTED EXTENSION

**CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID